

*The following revisions supersede the information contained in the original drawings and specifications issued for the above-named project, to the extent referenced and shall become a part thereof. No considerations will be allowed for extras due to the Contractor, or to any Subcontractors or Supplier, not being familiar with this Addendum.*

**ANSWERS TO BIDDER QUESTIONS**

**QUESTION 1:** Under Spec 11 01 00, support tug service is not mentioned. Please clarify which bid item shall used.

**ANSWER 1:** Support tug service if required bid item 3.0 marine derrick.

**QUESTION 2:** Under 31 62 16.19, Section 3.2 mentioned a fully welded steel lid shall be installed after pile cutoff. Please confirm if Contractor is to supply the lids and include the cost under bid item 7.0.

**ANSWER 2:** Contractor is to supply the lids and include the cost under bid item 7.0. Lids to be minimum ¼" thick.

**QUESTION 3:** Some text on the drawings are illegible (page 5 of 7 in particular)). Is it possible to provide pdf with greater resolution?

**ANSWER 3:** Please find attached appendix A for clearer pdf drawings.

**QUESTION 4:** If the closing location cannot be changed, we request an extension to the closing date

**ANSWER 4:** We can extend the closing date for another week. October 9<sup>th</sup>, 2019 at 2:00pm AT

-----

**END OF ADDENDUM No. 1**

---